
 

 

Norwich Township | Collection Day is WEDNESDAY 
 
Service Guidelines 
+ Please have your materials out by 7:00 a.m. on your scheduled pick up day. 
+ Please place materials in bags or containers – do not exceed 50 lbs. containers or bundles. 
+ Bulk items and additional material will be collected at the same time as all other items. 
+ Brush must be tied in bundles at 4ft. or less in length by 2ft. or less in diameter. 
+ Please have yard waste in biodegradable brown paper bags or in containers that are marked  
   clearly ‘Yard Waste Only’ -- stickers are available at the municipal building.  
+ Place yard waste a few feet away from, other materials to identify easier as it will be collected  
   separately on the same day. 
 
Uncollectable Items 
- Tires      - Household Hazardous Waste 
- Lead Acid Batteries    - Liquid Paints / Oil 
- Large Automobile Parts    - Large Construction Debris 
 
Recycling Policy 
+ All recyclable materials are collected by the same truck & separated at recycling center. 
+ Do not bundle or bag materials – place loosely in bins. 
+ Plastic grocery bags are NOT accepted – please return to grocery store. 
+ Window glass and glass dishes are NOT recyclable. 
 
Recyclable Items 
+ Glass (food & beverage)    + HDPE & PETE Plastics (#1 thru #7) 
+ Steel / Tin Cans     + Brown Paper / Kraft Grocery Sacks 
+ Aluminum Cans     + Corrugated Cardboard 
+ Newspapers, Inserts, Magazines   + White / Yellow Pages / Phone Books 
 
Holiday Schedule 
+ If a holiday falls on or before your collection day, service is delayed one day, that week only. 
+ If the holiday falls on a Saturday there will be NO change in your scheduled pick up day. 
 
Holiday 2015 2016 2017 
New Years Day Thursday 1/1/15 Friday 1/1/16 Sun 1/1/17 - No Change 
Memorial Day Monday 5/25/15 Monday 5/30/16 Monday 5/29/17  
Independence Day Sat 7/4 - No Change Monday 7/4/16 Tuesday 7/4/17 
Labor Day Monday 9/7/15 Monday 9/5/16 Monday 9/4/17 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/26/15 Thursday 11/24/16 Thursday 11/23/17 
Christmas Day Friday 12/25/15 Sun 12/25 – No Change Monday 12/25/17 
 
Optional Residential Wheeled Carts 
+ 96 gallon carts available for rent at $3.00 per mo. / $9.00 billed quarterly. 
+ 65 gallon RECYCLING carts available for rent at $2.50 per mo. / $7.50 billed quarterly 
 
Payment Terms 
+ $14.44 mo. / $43.32 billed quarterly. 
+ Payment is due 30 days from the statement date; at which time a $3.00 late fee is applied. 
+ Bills that remain unpaid for 60 days may be subject to additional penalties.  
+ Senior Discount of 10% -- must be 62 years or older & head of household (mail copy of ID & utility bill) 
+ Local Waste Services accepts MasterCard, Visa, and Discover (credit / debit) & direct debit.  
+ There is a $1.99 processing fee for credit / debit card payments and a $0.60 fee for direct debit. 
 
To pay by phone select opt. 1 or pay online @ localwasteservices.com/payments (trashbilling.com) 


